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Introduction SSP High Performance Fittings

The “How to Order” pages in each section show you
how to create the order number for the parts you
need. Most SSP part numbers are acronyms for easy
recall (such as “J” for JIC, now known as SAE 37° Flared,
or “ME” for male elbow), or the part numbers follow a
consistent pattern. The How To Order tables give you the
key to unlock the part numbering system.

We have two special sections in the back of the
design handbook - our “Technical Reference”

section and the Index section. In Technical
Reference you’ll find all the information you need about the use

and installation of our products along with
common reference material for fluid piping
design. We’ve included Product Comparative
Tables, Working Pressure Tables, Pressure

Loss Tables, Temperature De-rating
Factors, Tube-Hose-Pipe equivalents,
Media Compatibility, Specification
Listings and much more.

The “Index” section of the catalog contains a
Competitive Part Number Cross Reference, a
Specification Cross Reference, and an SSP Part
Number index. This way, you can find the right
SSP part, and where it’s located in the catalog,
no matter what information you have.

If you would like to know more about us,
please call the number on the back cover or
visit www.sspfittings.com.

We’d love to hear from you.
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SSP High Performance Fittings Introduction

How to Use this Catalog

“Product Detail” pages
follow. For each part you
will see a dimensioned
drawing and a table. The
drawings have call-outs
indicating various
dimensional attributes for

the part. Callouts are defined
by the table on the right. The
product detail table contains
available part numbers,
dimensions corresponding to
the callouts, materials, and
pressure ratings.

When SSP decided to revise, update, and expand our catalog, we knew we could make it
more useful. To find out just how to accomplish this, we contacted engineers, users, and
distributors throughout the United States. They took the time to let us know which features
and content would make their lives easier.

This catalog is the result of learning from industry professionals who were kind enough to
share their thoughts in surveys, phone conversations, and face-to-face discussions. Thanks to
them, we know you’ll find this new catalog both easy to use and informative. But it doesn’t
stop there! If you have ideas that will help us as we continue to refine this catalog, please let
us know! We want to listen, learn, and improve with the help of those who use our
products. Drop us a line or visit our web site at www.sspfittings.com.

General Navigation:
On the “Table of Contents” page you’ll find a top-level outline
of catalog sections. Each section is assigned a color. Tube Fittings
are blue; Hose Fittings are green; Pipe Fittings are red. To
navigate to the Hose Fittings section, for instance, you can either
turn to the numbered page, or you can simply flip to the section

that has the matching green image on
each page edge.

Once there, you can read the “Section
Overview.” SSP presents general
information on all products contained in
the section in an objective way,
documenting performance differences between products in an
easy-to-reference table.

If you already know the specific
type of Hose, Tube, or Pipe
fitting you need, you can go

directly to the “Visual Index” to find
the configuration you need. Grouped by their shape or

purpose (male connector, tube union, cap & plug etc.), each
part has a thumbnail drawing, description, base part number, and page number that directs
you to the Product Detail for that part.

Visual Index

Callout Description

A Turn Length (of Tube O.D.)

B Socket Depth

C Pipe Length

D Through Hole (Drill Diameter)

E Bulkhead Pilot Length

F Face Diameter

H Hex Diameter

I Insertion Depth

L Length of Fitting

LL Length after Installation

PT Pipe Thread

S Shoulder

T Thread

W Wrench Flat  OR  Hex (Socket)

X OD Dimension of socket (turn) End - Turn Diameter

Z Bulkhead Pilot Diameter

Drawing Callout Key
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Introduction SSP High Performance Fittings

This page is intentionally left blank.
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Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings

SAE Flareless   

Male Bulkhead Connector
AM-BC
Tube to Male Pipe
Connects fractional tube to female NPT thread

Shown with Bulkhead Nut. To order without Bulkhead Nut, add suffix “X” to SSP Part Number.

SSP Part
Number

Tube
O.D.

PT 
Pipe

Thread

T 
Thread

D 
Through

Hole

D1
Through

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3 L4

W
Hex

Z
SS 

Working 
Pressure

AM2BC 1/8 1/8 - 27 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 0.19 1.96 1.72 1.33 1.02 0.38 9/16 0.31 5000

AM3BC  3/16 1/8 - 27 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.19 0.23 2.03 1.76 1.40 1.06 0.38 5/8 0.38 5000

AM4BC  1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.20 1.90 0.23 2.17 1.82 1.54 1.12 0.38 11/16 0.44 5000

AM5BC  5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.19 0.25 2.17 1.82 1.54 1.12 0.38 3/4 0.50 5000

AM6BC  3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.28 0.25 2.30 2.02 1.64 1.17 0.38 13/16 0.56 5000

AM8BC 1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.41 0.31 2.65 2.22 1.81 1.31 0.56 1 0.75 5000

AM10BC  5/8 1/2 -14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.50 0.35 2.88 2.61 1.98 1.45 0.56 1-1/8 0.88 4500

AM12BC  3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.66 0.35 3.28 2.78 2.12 1.56 0.75 1-3/8 1.06 4500

AM14BC 7/8 3/4 - 14 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.72 0.35 3.25 2.78 2.09 1.56 0.75 1-1/2 1.19 3000

AM16BC 1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.88 0.42 3.57 2.97 2.22 1.56 0.94 1-5/8 1.31 3000

AM20BC 1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.09 0.42 3.81 3.08 2.38 1.56 0.97 1-7/8 1.63 2500

AM24BC 1-1/2 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.34 0.49 3.84 3.18 2.38 1.56 1.00 2-1/8 1.88 2500

AM32BC  2 2 - 11-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 1.81 0.49 4.35 3.57 2.61 1.77 1.03 2-3/4 2.50 2000

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code

L

.03
L4L3

D

T
ZW W

PT

L2

L1

D1

I
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SSP High Performance Fittings Tube Fittings

SAE Flareless

Male Elbow
AM-ME
Tube to Male Pipe
Connects fractional tube to female NPT thread

SSP Part 
Number

Tube
O.D.

PT 
Pipe Thread

T 
Thread

D
Through 

Hole

D1
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

LL
After 
Inst.

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2ME  1/8 1/8 - 27 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 0.19 1.08 0.77 0.72 0.36 0.48 7/16 5000

AM3ME  3/16 1/8 - 27 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.19 0.23 1.17 0.83 0.72 0.41 0.48 7/16 5000

AM4ME  1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.19 0.23 1.31 0.89 0.78 0.44 0.54 7/16 5000

AM4-4ME  1/4 1/4 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.28 0.23 1.45 1.03 1.09 0.44 0.75 9/16 5000

AM4-6ME 1/4 3/8 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.41 0.23 1.55 1.12 1.22 0.44 0.87 3/4 5000

AM4-8ME 1/4 1/2 - 14 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.53 0.23 1.55 1.12 1.44 0.44 0.98 7/8 5000

AM5ME 5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.19 0.25 1.37 0.95 0.81 0.44 0.54 9/16 5000

AM5-4ME  5/16 1/4 - 18 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.28 0.25 1.45 1.03 1.09 0.44 0.75 9/16 5000

AM6ME  3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 1.09 0.45 0.75 9/16 5000

AM6-2ME 3/8 1/8 - 27 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.19 0.25 1.52 1.05 0.90 0.45 0.66 9/16 5000

AM6-6ME 3/8 3/8 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.41 0.25 1.61 1.14 1.22 0.45 0.87 3/4 5000

AM6-8ME 3/8 1/2 - 14 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.53 0.25 1.70 1.24 1.47 0.45 1.01 7/8 5000

AM8ME 1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.41 0.31 1.75 1.25 1.22 0.55 0.87 3/4 5000

AM8-4ME  1/2 1/4 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.28 0.31 1.75 1.25 1.22 0.55 0.88 3/4 5000

AM8-8ME 1/2 1/2 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.53 0.31 1.84 1.35 1.47 0.55 1.01 7/8 5000

AM8-12ME  1/2 3/4 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.72 0.31 1.92 1.42 1.59 0.55 1.11 1-1/16 4000

AM10ME  5/8 1/2 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.53 0.35 1.95 1.42 1.47 0.61 1.01 7/8 4500

AM10-6ME 5/8 3/8 - 18 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.41 0.35 1.95 1.42 1.28 0.61 0.93 7/8 4500

AM10-12ME 5/8 3/4 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.72 0.35 2.11 1.58 1.59 0.61 1.11 1-1/16 4500

AM12ME 3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.72 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.59 0.67 1.11 1-1/16 4000

AM12-8ME 3/4 1/2 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.53 0.35 2.14 1.43 1.59 0.67 1.13 1-1/16 4000

AM12-16ME 3/4 1 - 11-1/2 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.94 0.35 2.29 1.73 1.97 0.67 1.40 1-5/16 4000

AM14ME  7/8 3/4 - 14 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.72 0.35 2.19 1.66 1.69 0.67 1.21 1-5/16 3000

AM16ME  1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.94 0.42 2.39 1.73 1.97 0.67 1.40 1-5/16 3000

AM16-12ME  1 3/4 - 14 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.72 0.42 2.39 1.73 1.78 0.67 1.30 1-5/16 3000

AM16-20ME 1 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 1.25 0.42 2.55 1.89 2.38 0.67 1.79 1-5/8 3000

AM20ME 1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.25 0.42 2.61 1.89 2.38 0.67 1.79 1-5/8 2500

AM20-16ME 1-1/4 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.94 0.42 2.61 1.89 2.06 0.67 1.49 1-5/8 2500

AM20-24ME 1-1/4 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.50 0.42 2.74 2.02 2.64 0.67 2.05 1-7/8 2500

AM24ME 1-1/2 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.50 0.49 2.74 2.02 2.64 0.67 2.05 1-7/8 2500

AM24-20ME 1-1/2 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.25 0.49 2.74 2.02 2.25 0.67 1.66 1-7/8 2500

AM32ME 2 2 - 11-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 1.94 0.49 3.29 2.45 3.00 0.67 2.39 2-1/2 2000

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code

L

L1

L3

I W

LL

D

T

PT

L2

D1
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Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings

SAE Flareless  

Long Male Elbow
AM-LME
Tube to Male Pipe
Connects fractional tube to female NPT thread

Extra Long Male Elbow
AM-LLME
Tube to Male Pipe
Connects fractional tube to female NPT thread

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
PT 

Pipe Thread
T 

Thread

D
Through 

Hole

D1
Through 

Hole
L L1 L2 L3

LL
After Inst.

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2LME 1/8 1/8 - 27 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 1.08 0.77 1.00 0.36 0.76 7/16 5000
AM3LME 3/16 1/8 - 27 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.19 1.17 0.83 1.04 0.41 0.80 7/16 5000
AM4LME  1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.19 1.31 0.89 1.17 0.44 0.93 7/16 5000
AM4-4LME 1/4 1/4 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.28 1.45 1.03 1.58 0.44 1.24 9/16 5000
AM5LME  5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.19 1.37 0.95 1.17 0.44 0.93 9/16 5000
AM6LME  3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.28 1.52 1.05 1.58 0.45 1.24 9/16 5000
AM6-6LME 3/8 3/8 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.41 1.61 1.14 1.82 0.45 1.47 3/4 5000
AM8LME  1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.41 1.75 1.25 1.82 0.55 1.47 3/4 5000
AAM8-8LME 1/2 1/2 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.53 1.84 1.34 2.17 0.55 1.71 7/8 5000
AM10LME 5/8 1/2 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.53 1.95 1.42 2.17 0.61 1.71 7/8 4500
AM12LME 3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.72 2.14 1.58 2.44 0.67 1.96 1-1/16 4000
AM14LME 7/8 3/4 - 14 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.72 2.19 1.66 2.59 0.67 2.11 1-5/16 3000
AM16LME 1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.94 2.39 1.73 3.01 0.67 2.44 1-5/16 3000
AM20LME 1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.25 2.61 1.89 3.69 0.67 3.10 1-5/8 2500
AM24LME 1-1/2 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.50 2.74 2.02 4.10 0.67 3.51 1-7/8 2500
AM32LME 2 2 - 11-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 1.94 3.29 2.45 4.81 0.67 4.20 2-1/2 2000

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
PT 

Pipe Thread
T

Thread

D
Through 

Hole

D1
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

LL
After 
Inst.

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM4LLME  1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.19 0.23 1.31 0.89 1.56 0.44 1.32 7/16 5000
AM4-4LLME 1/4 1/4 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.28 0.23 1.45 1.03 2.07 0.44 1.73 9/16 5000
AM5LLME  5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.19 0.25 1.37 0.95 1.63 0.44 1.39 9/16 5000
AM6LLME  3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 2.07 0.45 1.73 9/16 5000
AM6-6LLME 3/8 3/8 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.41 0.25 1.61 1.14 2.42 0.45 2.07 3/4 5000
AM8LLME  1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.41 0.31 1.75 1.25 2.42 0.55 2.07 3/4 5000
AM8-8LLME  1/2 1/2 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.53 0.31 1.84 1.34 2.87 0.55 2.41 7/8 5000
AM10LLME  5/8 1/2 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.53 0.35 1.95 1.42 2.87 0.61 2.41 7/8 4500
AM12LLME  3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.72 0.35 2.14 1.58 3.28 0.67 2.80 1-1/16 4000
AM16LLME 1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.94 0.42 2.39 1.73 4.05 0.67 3.48 1-5/16 3000
AM20LLME 1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.25 0.42 2.61 1.89 5.00 0.67 4.41 1-5/8 2500

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code

L

L1

L3

T

PT

LL
L2

W

D

D1

L
L1

L3
I

D

L2
LL

D1

T

PT
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SSP High Performance Fittings Tube Fittings

SAE Flareless

45° Male Elbow
AM-ME-45
Tube to Male Pipe
Connects fractional tube to female NPT thread

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
PT 

Pipe Thread
T

Thread

D
Through 

Hole

D1
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2ME-45  1/8 1/8 - 27 5/16 - 24 0.06 0.19 0.19 0.95 0.64 0.52 0.36 7/16 5000

AM3ME-45  3/16 1/8 - 27 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.19 0.23 0.98 0.64 0.52 0.41 7/16 5000

AM4ME-45  1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.17 0.19 0.23 1.12 0.70 0.64 0.44 7/16 5000

AM4-4ME-45  1/4 1/4 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.17 0.28 0.23 1.23 0.81 0.86 0.44 9/16 5000

AM5ME-45 5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.19 0.25 1.17 0.75 0.64 0.44 9/16 5000

AM5-4ME-45  5/16 1/4 - 18 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.28 0.25 1.23 0.81 0.86 0.44 9/16 5000

AM6ME-45  3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.30 0.28 0.25 1.30 0.83 0.86 0.45 9/16 5000

AM6-2ME-45  3/8 1/8 - 27 9/16 - 18 0.30 0.19 0.25 1.30 0.83 0.67 0.45 9/16 5000

AM6-6ME-45 3/8 3/8 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.30 0.41 0.25 1.34 0.87 0.95 0.45 3/4 5000

AM6-8ME-45  3/8 1/2 - 14 9/16 - 18 0.30 0.53 0.25 1.53 1.06 1.17 0.45 7/8 5000

AM8ME-45  1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.39 0.41 0.31 1.48 0.98 0.95 0.55 3/4 5000

AM8-4ME-45 1/2 1/4 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.39 0.28 0.31 1.48 0.98 0.95 0.55 3/4 5000

AM8-8ME-45  1/2 1/2 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.39 0.53 0.31 1.49 0.99 1.17 0.55 7/8 5000

AM8-12ME-45 1/2 3/4 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.39 0.72 0.31 1.54 1.04 1.20 0.55 1-1/16 4000

AM10ME-45  5/8 1/2 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.48 0.53 0.35 1.61 1.08 1.17 0.61 7/8 4500

AM10-6ME-45 5/8 3/8 - 18 7/8 - 14 0.48 0.41 0.35 1.61 1.08 0.98 0.61 7/8 4500

AM10-12ME-45  5/8 3/4 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.48 0.72 0.35 1.78 1.25 1.20 0.61 1-1/16 4500

AM12ME-45  3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.61 0.72 0.35 1.83 1.27 1.20 0.67 1-1/16 4000

AM12-8ME-45 3/4 1/2 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.61 0.53 0.35 1.83 1.27 1.20 0.67 1-1/16 4000

AM12-16ME-45 3/4 1 - 11-1/2 1-1/16 - 12 0.61 0.94 0.35 1.97 1.41 1.48 0.67 1-5/16 4000

AM14ME-45  7/8 3/4 - 14 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.72 0.35 1.87 1.34 1.27 0.67 1-5/16 4000

AM16ME-45  1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.84 0.94 0.42 2.02 1.36 1.48 0.67 1-5/16 3000

AM16-12ME-45 1 3/4 - 14 1-5/16 - 12 0.84 0.72 0.42 2.02 1.36 1.29 0.67 1-5/16 3000

AM20ME-45 1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.08 1.25 0.42 2.17 1.45 1.67 0.67 1-5/8 2500

AM24ME-45  1-1/2 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.31 1.50 0.59 2.24 1.52 1.77 0.67 1-7/8 2500

AM32ME-45 2 2 - 11-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1.78 1.94 0.59 2.67 1.83 2.11 0.67 2-1/2 2000

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code

L

I
L3D L1

W

L2

T

PT

D1
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Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings

SAE Flareless  

Male Run Tee
AM-TMT
Tube to Male Pipe
Connects fractional tube to female NPT thread

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
PT 

Pipe Thread
T 

Thread

D 
Through 

Hole

D1
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

LL
After Inst.

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2TMT 1/8 1/8 - 27 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 0.19 1.08 0.77 0.72 0.36 0.48 7/16 5000

AM3TMT  3/16 1/8 - 27 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.19 0.23 1.17 0.83 0.72 0.41 0.48 7/16 5000

AM4TMT  1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.19 0.23 1.31 0.89 0.78 0.44 0.54 7/16 5000

AM4-4-4TMT  1/4 1/4 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.28 0.23 1.45 1.03 1.09 0.44 0.75 9/16 5000

AM5TMT  5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.19 0.25 1.37 0.95 0.78 0.44 0.54 9/16 5000

AM6TMT 3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 1.09 0.45 0.75 9/16 5000

AM6-6-6TMT 3/8 3/8 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.41 0.25 1.61 1.14 1.22 0.45 0.87 3/4 5000

AM8TMT 1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.41 0.31 1.75 1.25 1.22 0.55 0.87 3/4 5000

AM8-8-8TMT 1/2 1/2 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.53 0.31 1.84 1.34 1.47 0.55 1.01 7/8 5000

AM10TMT 5/8 1/2 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.53 0.35 1.95 1.42 1.47 0.61 1.01 7/8 4500

AM12TMT 3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.72 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.59 0.67 1.11 1-1/16 4000

AM14TMT  7/8 3/4 - 14 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.72 0.35 2.19 1.66 1.69 0.67 1.21 1-5/16 3000

AM16TMT 1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.94 0.42 2.39 1.73 1.97 0.67 1.40 1-5/16 3000

AM20TMT 1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.25 0.42 2.61 1.89 2.38 0.67 1.79 1-5/8 2500

AM24TMT 1-1/2 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.50 0.49 2.74 2.02 2.64 0.67 2.05 1-7/8 2500

AM32TMT 2 2 - 11-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 1.94 0.49 3.29 2.45 3.00 0.67 2.39 2-1/2 2000

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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SSP High Performance Fittings Tube Fittings

SAE Flareless

Male Branch Tee
AM-TTM
Tube to Male Pipe
Connects fractional tube to female NPT thread

Union
AMU
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
PT 

Pipe
Thread

T
Thread

D
Through 

Hole

D1
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

LL
After 
Inst.

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2TTM 1/8 1/8 - 27 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 0.19 1.08 0.77 0.72 0.36 0.48 7/16 5000

AM3TTM  3/16 1/8 - 27 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.19 0.23 1.17 0.83 0.72 0.41 0.48 7/16 5000

AM4TTM  1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.19 0.23 1.31 0.89 0.78 0.44 0.54 7/16 5000

AM4-4-4TTM  1/4 1/4 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.28 0.23 1.45 1.03 1.09 0.44 0.75 9/16 5000

AM5TTM  5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.19 0.25 1.37 0.95 0.78 0.44 0.54 9/16 5000

AM6TTM 3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 1.09 0.45 0.75 9/16 5000

AM6-6-6TTM 3/8 3/8 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.41 0.25 1.61 1.14 1.22 0.45 0.87 3/4 5000

AM8TTM 1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.41 0.31 1.75 1.25 1.22 0.55 0.87 3/4 5000

AM8-8-8TTM 1/2 1/2 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.53 0.31 1.84 1.34 1.47 0.55 1.01 7/8 5000

AM10TTM 5/8 1/2 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.53 0.35 1.95 1.42 1.47 0.61 1.01 7/8 4500

AM12TTM 3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.72 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.59 0.67 1.11 1-1/16 4000

AM14TTM  7/8 3/4 - 14 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.72 0.35 2.19 1.66 1.69 0.67 1.21 1-5/16 3000

AM16TTM 1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.94 0.42 2.39 1.73 1.97 0.67 1.40 1-5/16 3000

AM20TTM 1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.25 0.42 2.61 1.89 2.38 0.67 1.79 1-5/8 2500

AM24TTM 1-1/2 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.50 0.49 2.74 2.02 2.64 0.67 2.05 1-7/8 2500

AM32TTM 2 2 - 11-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 1.94 0.49 3.29 2.45 3.00 0.67 2.39 2-1/2 2000

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
T 

Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

W
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2U 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 1.64 1.02 0.69 0.38 7/16 6000

AM3U 3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 1.79 1.11 0.76 0.42 7/16 6000

AM4U 1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 2.02 1.18 0.87 0.45 1/2 6000

AM5U 5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 2.02 1.18 0.87 0.45 9/16 6000

AM6U  3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 2.18 1.24 0.94 0.47 5/8 6000

AM8U 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 2.42 1.42 1.06 0.56 13/16 5000

AM10U 5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 2.67 1.61 1.16 0.63 15/16 5000

AM12U 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.93 1.81 1.25 0.69 1-1/8 4500

AM14U  7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 2.87 1.81 1.22 0.69 1-1/4 4000

AM16U 1 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 3.13 1.81 1.35 0.69 1-3/8 4000

AM20U 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 3.33 1.89 1.41 0.69 1-11/16 3000

AM24U  1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 3.40 1.96 1.41 0.69 2 2000

AM32U 2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 3.79 2.11 1.53 0.69 2-5/8 1500

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings

SAE Flareless  

Reducing Union
AM-U
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

Bulkhead Union
AM-BU
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

Shown with Bulkhead Nut. To order without Bulkhead Nut, add suffix “X” to SSP  Part Number.

SSP Part
 Number

Tube 
O.D.

T 
Thread

T1
Thread

D
Through

 Hole

D1
Through

 Hole
I I1 L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5

W
Hex

SS
Working
Pressure

AM4-2U 1/4 - 1/8 7/16 - 20 5/16 - 24 0.20 0.09 0.23 0.19 1.84 1.11 0.87 0.45 0.69 0.38 1/2 6000

AM5-4U 5/16 - 1/4 1/2 - 20 7/16 - 20 0.23 0.20 0.25 0.23 2.06 1.12 0.87 0.45 0.87 0.45 9/16 6000

AM6-4U 3/8 - 1/4 9/16 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.28 0.20 0.25 0.23 2.11 1.22 0.94 0.47 0.87 0.45 5/8 6000

AM8-4U 1/2 - 1/4 3/4 - 16 7/16 - 20 0.42 0.20 0.31 0.23 2.23 1.31 1.06 0.56 0.87 0.45 13/16 5000

AM8-6U 1/2 - 3/8 3/4 - 16 9/16 - 18 0.42 0.28 0.31 0.25 2.30 1.33 1.06 0.56 0.94 0.47 13/16 5000

AM10-8U 5/8 - 1/2 7/8 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.50 0.42 0.35 0.31 2.57 1.54 1.16 0.63 1.06 0.56 15/16 5000

AM12-8U 3/4 - 1/2 1-1/16 - 12 3/4 - 16 0.66 0.42 0.35 0.31 2.74 1.68 1.25 0.69 1.06 0.56 1-1/8 4500

AM12-10U 3/4 - 5/8 1-1/16 - 12 7/8 - 14 0.66 0.50 0.35 0.35 2.84 1.75 1.25 0.69 1.16 0.63 1-1/8 4500

AM14-12U 7/8 - 3/4 1-3/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.72 0.66 0.35 0.35 2.85 1.76 1.22 0.69 1.25 0.69 1-1/4 4000

AM16-12U 1 - 3/4 1-5/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.88 0.66 0.42 0.35 3.03 1.81 1.35 0.69 1.25 0.69 1-3/8 4000

AM20-16U 1-1/4 - 1 1-5/8 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 1.09 0.88 0.42 0.42 3.27 1.89 1.41 0.69 1.35 0.69 1-11/16 3000

AM24-16U 1-1/2 - 1 1-7/8 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 1.34 0.88 0.49 0.42 3.34 1.96 1.41 0.69 1.35 0.69 2 2000

AM24-20U 1-1/2 - 1-1/4 1-7/8 - 12 1-5/8 - 12 1.34 1.09 0.49 0.42 3.40 1.96 1.41 0.69 1.41 0.69 2 2000

AM32-24U 2 - 1-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1-7/8 - 12 1.81 1.34 0.49 0.49 3.67 2.11 1.53 0.69 1.41 0.69 2-5/8 1500

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
T 

Thread
D

Through Hole
I L L1 L2 L3 L4

W
Hex

Z
SS Working 

Pressure

AM2BU 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 2.33 1.71 1.33 0.69 1.02 9/16 0.31 6000

AM3BU 3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 2.48 1.80 1.40 0.76 1.06 5/8 0.38 6000

AM4BU 1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 2.73 1.89 1.54 0.87 1.12 11/16 0.44 6000

AM5BU 5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 2.73 1.89 1.54 0.87 1.12 3/4 0.50 6000

AM6BU 3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 2.92 1.98 1.64 0.94 1.17 13/16 0.56 6000

AM8BU 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 3.22 2.22 1.81 1.06 1.31 1 0.75 5000

AM10BU 5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 3.54 2.48 1.98 1.16 1.45 1-1/8 0.88 5000

AM12BU 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 3.84 2.72 2.12 1.25 1.56 1-3/8 1.06 4500

AM14BU 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 3.78 2.72 2.09 1.22 1.56 1-1/2 1.19 4000

AM16BU 1 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 4.04 2.72 2.22 1.35 1.56 1-5/8 1.31 4000

AM20BU 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 4.24 2.80 2.28 1.41 1.56 1-7/8 1.63 3000

AM24BU 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 4.31 2.87 2.28 1.41 1.56 2-1/8 1.88 2000

AM32BU 2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 4.91 3.23 2.61 1.53 1.77 2-3/4 2.50 1500

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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SSP High Performance Fittings Tube Fittings

SAE Flareless

Large Hex Union
AMLHU
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

Reducing Large Hex Union
AM-LHU
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
T

Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

W
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2LHU 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 1.64 1.02 0.69 0.38 9/16 6000

AM3LHU 3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 1.79 1.11 0.76 0.42 5/8 6000

AM4LHU 1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 2.02 1.18 0.87 0.45 11/16 6000

AM5LHU 5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 2.02 1.18 0.87 0.45 3/4 6000

AM6LHU  3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 2.18 1.24 0.94 0.47 13/16 6000

AM8LHU 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 2.42 1.42 1.06 0.56 1 5000

AM10LHU 5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 2.67 1.61 1.16 0.63 1-1/8 5000

AM12LHU 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.93 1.81 1.25 0.69 1-3/8 4500

AM16LHU 1 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 3.13 1.81 1.35 0.69 1-5/8 4000

AM20LHU 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 3.33 1.89 1.41 0.69 1-7/8 3000

AM24LHU  1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 3.40 1.96 1.41 0.69 2-1/8 2000

AM32LHU 2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 3.79 2.11 1.53 0.69 2-3/4 1500

SSP Part
 Number

Tube
 O.D.

T 
Thread

T1
Thread

D
Through

 Hole

D1
Through

 Hole
I I1 L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5

W
Hex

SS 
Working
Pressure

AM4-2LHU 1/4 - 1/8 7/16 - 20 5/16 - 24 0.20 0.09 0.23 0.19 1.84 1.11 0.87 0.69 0.45 0.38 11/16 6000

AM6-4LHU 3/8 - 1/4 9/16 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.28 0.20 0.25 0.23 2.11 1.22 0.94 0.87 0.47 0.45 13/16 6000

AM8-4LHU 1/2 - 1/4 3/4 - 16 7/16 - 20 0.42 0.20 0.31 0.23 2.23 1.31 1.06 0.87 0.56 0.45 1 5000

AM8-6LHU 1/2 - 3/8 3/4 - 16 9/16 - 18 0.42 0.28 0.31 0.25 2.30 1.33 1.06 0.94 0.56 0.47 1 5000

AM10-8LHU 5/8 - 1/2 7/8 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.50 0.42 0.35 0.31 2.57 1.54 1.16 1.06 0.63 0.56 1-1/8 5000

AM12-6LHU 3/4 - 3/8 1-1/16 - 12 9/16 - 18 0.66 0.28 0.35 0.25 2.62 1.59 1.25 0.94 0.69 0.47 1-3/8 4500

AM12-8LHU 3/4 - 1/2 1-1/16 - 12 3/4 - 16 0.66 0.42 0.35 0.31 2.74 1.68 1.25 1.06 0.69 0.56 1-3/8 4500

AM12-10LHU 3/4 - 5/8 1-1/16 - 12 7/8 - 14 0.66 0.50 0.35 0.35 2.84 1.75 1.25 1.16 0.69 0.63 1-5/8 4500

AM16-8LHU 1 - 1/2 1-5/16 - 12 3/4 - 16 0.88 0.42 0.42 0.31 2.84 1.68 1.35 1.06 0.69 0.56 1-5/8 4000

AM16-12LHU 1 - 3/4 1-5/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.88 0.66 0.42 0.35 3.03 1.81 1.35 1.25 0.69 0.69 1-5/8 4000

AM20-16LHU 1-1/4 - 1 1-5/8 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 1.09 0.88 0.42 0.42 3.27 1.89 1.41 1.35 0.69 0.69 1-7/8 3000

AM24-16LHU 1-1/2 - 1 1-7/8 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 1.34 0.88 0.49 0.42 3.34 1.96 1.41 1.35 0.69 0.69 2-1/8 2000

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings

SAE Flareless  

Elbow
AM-E
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

Bulkhead Union Elbow
AM-BE 
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

Shown with Bulkhead Nut. To order without Bulkhead Nut, add suffix “X” to SSP  Part Number.

SSP Part 
Number

Tube 
O.D.

T 
Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

Monel 
Working 
Pressure

AM2E 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 0.77 0.36 1.08 7/16 5000

AM3E 3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 0.83 0.41 1.17 7/16 5000

AM4E 1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 0.89 0.44 1.31 7/16 5000 4675

AM5E 5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 0.95 0.44 1.37 9/16 5000

AM6E 3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.05 0.45 1.52 9/16 5000 4675

AM8E 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.25 0.55 1.75 3/4 5000 4675

AM10E 5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.42 0.61 1.95 7/8 4500

AM12E 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 1.58 0.67 2.14 1-1/16 4000 3740

AM14E 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 1.66 0.67 2.19 1-5/16 3000

AM16E 1 1-5/6 - 12 0.88 0.42 1.73 0.67 2.39 1-5/16 3000

AM20E 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 1.89 0.67 2.61 1-5/8 2500

AM24E 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 2.02 0.67 2.74 1-7/8 2000

AM32E 2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 2.45 0.67 3.29 2-1/2 1500

SSP Part
 Number

Tube
 O.D.

T 
Thread

D
Through

 Hole
E I L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5

W
Wrench

 Flat

W1
Hex

Z
SS

Working
Pressure

AM2BE 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.09 0.19 1.67 1.08 1.36 0.83 0.36 0.80 7/16 9/16 0.31 5000

AM3BE  3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.09 0.23 1.78 1.17 1.44 0.88 0.41 0.94 7/16 5/8 0.38 5000

AM4BE  1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.09 0.23 1.94 1.31 1.52 0.94 0.44 0.95 7/16 11/16 0.44 5000

AM5BE  5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.09 0.25 2.08 1.37 1.66 0.94 0.44 1.05 9/16 3/4 0.50 5000

AM6BE  3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.09 0.25 2.17 1.52 1.70 0.98 0.45 1.08 9/16 13/16 0.56 5000

AM8BE 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.13 0.31 2.47 1.75 1.97 1.12 0.55 1.33 3/4 1 0.75 5000

AM10BE  5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.13 0.35 2.80 1.95 2.27 1.27 0.61 1.52 7/8 1-1/8 0.88 4500

AM12BE  3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.13 0.35 3.04 2.14 2.48 1.38 0.67 1.64 1-1/16 1-3/8 1.06 4000

AM14BE 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.13 0.35 3.08 2.19 2.55 1.38 0.67 1.70 1-5/16 1-1/2 1.19 3000

AM16BE 1 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.13 0.42 3.27 2.39 2.61 1.38 0.67 1.73 1-5/16 1-5/8 1.31 3000

AM20BE 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.13 0.42 3.61 2.61 2.89 1.38 0.67 2.02 1-5/8 1-7/8 1.63 2500

AM24BE 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.13 0.49 3.89 2.74 3.17 1.38 0.67 2.20 1-7/8 2-1/8 1.88 2000

AM32BE  2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.13 0.49 4.61 3.29 3.77 1.38 0.67 2.39 2-1/2 2-3/4 2.50 1500

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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SSP High Performance Fittings Tube Fittings

SAE Flareless

45° Union Elbow
AM-E-45
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

45° Bulkhead Union Elbow
AM-BE-45
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

Shown with Bulkhead Nut. To order without Bulkhead Nut, add suffix “X” to SSP  Part Number.

SSP Part 
Number

Tube 
O.D.

T 
Thread

D 
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

 AM2E-45 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 0.64 0.36 0.95 7/16 5000

 AM3E-45 3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 0.64 0.41 0.98 7/16 5000

 AM4E-45 1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 0.70 0.44 1.12 7/16 5000

 AM5E-45 5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 0.75 0.44 1.17 9/16 5000

 AM6E-45 3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 0.83 0.45 1.30 9/16 5000

 AM8E-45 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 0.98 0.55 1.48 3/4 5000

 AM10E-45 5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.08 0.61 1.61 7/8 4500

 AM12E-45 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 1.27 0.67 1.83 1-1/16 4000

 AM14E-45 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 1.34 0.67 1.87 1-5/16 3000

 AM16E-45 1 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 1.36 0.67 2.02 1-5/16 3000

 AM20E-45 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 1.45 0.67 2.17 1-5/8 2500

 AM24E-45 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 1.52 0.67 2.24 1-7/8 2000

 AM32E-45 2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 1.83 0.67 2.67 2-1/2 1500

SSP Part
 Number

Tube 
O.D.

T 
Thread

D 
Through 

Hole
E I L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5

W
Wrench

 Flat

W1
Hex

Z
SS

Working
 Pressure

AM2BE-45  1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.09 0.19 1.59 0.95 1.28 0.83 0.36 0.64 7/16 9/16 0.31 5000

AM3BE-45  3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.09 0.23 1.67 0.98 1.33 0.88 0.41 0.64 7/16 5/8 0.38 5000

AM4BE-45  1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.09 0.23 1.87 1.12 1.45 0.94 0.44 0.70 7/16 11/16 0.44 5000

AM5BE-45  5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.09 0.25 1.87 1.17 1.45 0.94 0.44 0.75 9/16 3/4 0.50 5000

AM6BE-45  3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.09 0.25 2.03 1.30 1.56 0.98 0.45 0.83 9/16 13/16 0.56 5000

AM8BE-45  1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.13 0.31 2.31 1.48 1.81 1.12 0.55 0.98 3/4 1 0.75 5000

AM10BE-45  5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.13 0.35 2.58 1.61 2.05 1.27 0.61 1.08 7/8 1-1/8 0.88 4500

AM12BE-45 3/4 1-1/6 - 12 0.66 0.13 0.35 2.81 1.83 2.25 1.38 0.67 1.27 1-1/16 1-3/8 1.06 4000

AM14BE-45 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.76 0.13 0.35 2.84 1.87 2.31 1.38 0.67 1.34 1-5/16 1-1/2 1.19 4000

AM16BE-45 1 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.13 0.42 3.04 2.02 2.38 1.38 0.67 1.36 1-5/16 1-5/8 1.31 4000

AM20BE-45 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.13 0.42 3.13 2.17 2.41 1.38 0.67 1.45 1-5/8 1-7/8 1.63 2500

AM24BE-45 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.13 0.49 3.14 2.24 2.42 1.38 0.67 1.52 1-7/8 2-1/8 1.88 2000

AM32BE-45 2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.13 0.49 3.42 2.67 2.58 1.38 0.67 1.83 2-1/2 2-3/4 2.50 1500

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings

SAE Flareless   

Tee
AM-T
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

Cross
AM-X
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

SSP Part 
Number

Tube 
O.D.

T
Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2T 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 0.77 0.36 1.08 7/16 5000

AM3T 3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 0.83 0.41 1.17 7/16 5000

AM4T 1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 0.89 0.44 1.31 7/16 5000

AM5T 5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 0.95 0.44 1.37 9/16 5000

AM6T 3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.05 0.45 1.52 9/16 5000

AM8T 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.25 0.55 1.75 3/4 5000

AM10T 5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.42 0.61 1.95 7/8 4500

AM12T 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 1.58 0.67 2.14 1-1/16 4000

AM14T 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 1.66 0.67 2.19 1-5/16 3000

AM16T 1 1-5/6 - 12 0.88 0.42 1.73 0.67 2.39 1-5/16 3000

AM20T 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 1.89 0.67 2.61 1-5/8 2500

AM24T 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 2.02 0.67 2.74 1-7/8 2000

AM32T 2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 2.45 0.67 3.29 2-1/2 1500

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
T 

Thread

D 
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2X 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 0.77 0.36 1.08 7/16 5000

AM3X 3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 0.83 0.41 1.17 7/16 5000

AM4X 1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 0.89 0.44 1.31 7/16 5000

AM5X 5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 0.95 0.44 1.37 9/16 5000

AM6X 3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.05 0.45 1.52 9/16 5000

AM8X 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.25 0.55 1.75 3/4 5000

AM10X 5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.42 0.61 1.95 7/8 4500

AM12X 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 1.58 0.67 2.14 1-1/16 4000

AM14X 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 1.66 0.67 2.19 1-5/16 3000

AM16X 1 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 1.73 0.67 2.39 1-5/16 3000

AM20X 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 1.89 0.67 2.61 1-5/8 2500

AM24X 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 2.02 0.67 2.74 1-7/8 2000

AM32X 2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 2.45 0.67 3.29 2-1/2 1500

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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SSP High Performance Fittings Tube Fittings

SAE Flareless

Bulkhead Run Tee
AM-BRT
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

Shown with Bulkhead Nut. To order without Bulkhead Nut, add suffix “X” to SSP  Part Number.

Bulkhead Branch Tee
AM-BBT
Tube to Tube Union
Connects fractional tubes

Shown with Bulkhead Nut. To order without Bulkhead Nut, add suffix “X” to SSP  Part Number.

SSP Part
 Number

Tube
 O.D.

T 
Thread

D
Through

 Hole
E I L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5

W1
Hex

W
Wrench

 Flat
Z

SS
Working
Pressure

AM2BRT 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.09 0.19 1.67 1.08 1.36 0.77 0.36 0.83 9/16 7/16 0.31 5000
AM3BRT  3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.09 0.23 1.78 1.17 1.44 0.83 0.41 0.88 5/8 7/16 0.38 5000
AM4BRT  1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.09 0.23 1.94 1.31 1.52 0.89 0.44 0.94 11/16 7/16 0.44 5000
AM5BRT  5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.09 0.25 2.08 1.37 1.66 0.95 0.44 0.94 3/4 9/16 0.50 5000
AM6BRT  3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.09 0.25 2.17 1.52 1.70 1.05 0.45 0.98 13/16 9/16 0.56 5000
AM8BRT 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.13 0.31 2.47 1.75 1.97 1.25 0.55 1.12 1 3/4 0.75 5000
AM10BRT  5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.13 0.35 2.80 1.95 2.27 1.42 0.61 1.27 1-1/8 7/8 0.88 4500
AM12BRT  3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.13 0.35 3.04 2.14 2.48 1.58 0.67 1.38 1-3/8 1-1/16 1.06 4000
AM14BRT 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.13 0.35 3.08 2.19 2.55 1.66 0.67 1.38 1-1/2 1-5/16 1.19 3000
AM16BRT 1 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.13 2.42 3.27 2.39 2.61 1.73 0.67 1.38 1-5/8 1-5/16 1.31 3000
AM20BRT 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.13 0.42 3.61 2.61 2.89 1.89 0.67 1.38 1-7/8 1-5/8 1.63 2500
AM24BRT 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.13 0.49 3.89 2.74 3.17 2.02 0.67 1.38 2-1/8 1-7/8 1.88 2000
AM32BRT  2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.13 0.49 4.61 3.29 3.77 2.45 0.67 1.38 2-3/4 2-1/2 2.50 1500

SSP Part
 Number

Tube 
O.D.

T 
Thread

D
Through

Hole
E I L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5

W
Wrench

Flat

W1
Hex

Z
SS

Working 
Pressure

AM2BBT 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.09 0.19 1.67 1.08 1.36 0.80 0.36 0.83 7/16 9/16 0.31 5000
AM3BBT  3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.09 0.23 1.78 1.17 1.44 0.94 0.41 0.88 7/16 5/8 0.38 5000
AM4BBT  1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.09 0.23 1.94 1.31 1.52 0.95 0.44 0.94 7/16 11/16 0.44 5000
AM5BBT  5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.09 0.25 2.08 1.37 1.66 1.05 0.44 0.94 9/16 3/4 0.50 5000
AM6BBT  3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.09 0.25 2.17 1.52 1.70 1.08 0.45 0.98 9/16 13/16 0.56 5000
AM8BBT 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.13 0.31 2.47 1.75 1.97 1.33 0.55 1.12 3/4 1 0.75 5000
AM10BBT  5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.13 0.35 2.80 1.95 2.27 1.52 0.61 1.27 7/8 1-1/8 0.88 4500
AM12BBT  3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.13 0.35 3.04 2.14 2.48 1.64 0.67 1.38 1-1/16 1-3/8 1.06 4000
AM14BBT 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.13 0.35 3.08 2.19 2.55 1.70 0.67 1.38 1-5/16 1-1/2 1.19 3000
AM16BBT 1 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.13 0.42 3.27 2.39 2.61 1.73 0.67 1.38 1-5/16 1-5/8 1.31 3000
AM20BBT 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.13 0.42 3.61 2.61 2.89 2.02 0.67 1.38 1-5/8 1-7/8 1.63 2500
AM24BBT 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.13 0.49 3.89 2.74 3.17 2.20 0.67 1.38 1-7/8 2-1/8 1.88 2000
AM32BBT  2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.13 0.49 4.61 3.29 3.77 2.39 0.67 1.38 2-1/2 2-3/4 2.50 1500

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings

SAE Flareless  

Straight Thread Connector
AM-GC
Tube to O-Ring Boss
Connects fractional tube to female SAE/MS straight thread

Long Straight Thread Connector
AM-LGC
Tube to O-Ring Boss
Connects fractional tube to female SAE/MS straight thread

SSP Part 
Number

Tube 
O.D.

T
Thread

T1
Thread

D
Through 

Hole

D1
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3 L4

LL
After
Inst.

W
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2GC 1/8 5/16 - 24 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.09 0.19 1.30 0.69 0.99 0.38 0.30 0.69 7/16 5000
AM3GC 3/16 3/8 - 24 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.13 0.23 1.38 0.76 1.04 0.42 0.30 0.74 1/2 5000
AM4GC 1/4 7/16 - 20 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.20 0.23 1.55 0.87 1.13 0.45 0.36 0.77 9/16 5000
AM4-5GC 1/4 7/16 - 20 1/2 - 20 0.20 0.23 0.23 1.55 0.87 1.13 0.45 0.36 0.77 5/8 5000
AM4-6GC 1/4 7/16 - 20 9/16 - 18 0.20 0.28 0.23 1.61 0.87 1.19 0.45 0.39 0.80 11/16 5000
AM5GC 5/16 1/2 - 20 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.23 0.25 1.55 0.87 1.13 0.45 0.36 0.77 5/8 5000
AM6GC 3/8 9/16 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.28 0.25 1.68 0.94 1.21 0.47 0.36 0.85 11/16 5000
AM6-4GC 3/8 9/16 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.28 0.20 0.25 1.68 0.94 1.21 0.47 0.36 0.85 5/8 5000
AM6-5GC 3/8 9/16 - 18 1/2 - 20 0.28 0.23 0.25 1.68 0.94 1.21 0.47 0.36 0.85 5/8 5000
AM8GC 1/2 3/4 - 16 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.42 0.31 1.88 1.06 1.38 0.56 0.44 0.94 7/8 5000
AM8-6GC 1/2 3/4 - 16 9/16 - 18 0.42 0.28 0.31 1.78 1.06 1.28 0.56 0.39 0.89 13/16 5000
AM10GC 5/8 7/8 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.50 0.35 2.10 1.16 1.57 0.63 0.50 1.07 1 5000
AM12GC 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.56 0.35 2.35 1.25 1.79 0.69 0.59 1.20 1-1/4 4500
AM12-8GC 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 3/4 - 16 0.66 0.42 0.35 2.15 1.25 1.59 0.69 0.44 1.15 1-1/8 5000
AM12-10GC 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 7/8 - 14 0.66 0.50 0.35 2.25 1.25 1.69 0.69 0.50 1.16 1-1/8 5000
AM14GC 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.72 0.35 2.32 1.25 1.79 0.69 0.59 1.20 1-3/8 4000
AM16GC 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.88 0.42 2.48 1.35 1.82 0.69 0.59 1.23 1-1/2 4000
AM16-12GC 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.88 0.56 0.42 2.43 1.35 1.77 0.69 0.59 1.18 1-3/8 4000
AM20GC 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.09 0.42 2.62 1.41 1.90 0.69 0.59 1.31 1-7/8 3000
AM20-16GC 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 1.09 0.88 0.42 2.57 1.41 1.85 0.69 0.59 1.26 1-11/16 3000
AM24GC 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.34 0.49 2.69 1.41 1.97 0.69 0.59 1.38 2-1/8 2000
AM32GC 2 2-1/2 - 12 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 1.81 0.49 2.97 1.53 2.13 0.69 0.59 1.54 2-3/4 2000

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
T

Thread
T1

Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3 L4

LL
After 
Inst.

W
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM4LGC 1/4 7/16 - 20 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 2.44 1.75 2.02 1.33 0.36 1.61 9/16 5000
AM6LGC 3/8 9/16 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 2.70 1.95 2.23 1.48 0.39 1.79 11/16 5000
AM8LGC 1/2 3/4 - 16 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 3.12 2.30 2.62 1.80 0.44 2.14 7/8 5000
AM10LGC 5/8 7/8 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 3.51 2.56 2.98 2.03 0.50 2.43 1 4500
AM12LGC 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 4.09 2.98 3.53 2.42 0.59 2.89 1-1/4 4000
AM16LGC 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 4.57 3.43 3.91 2.77 0.59 3.27 1-1/2 3000

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code

L
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SSP High Performance Fittings Tube Fittings

SAE Flareless

Straight Thread Elbow
AM-GE
Tube to O-Ring Boss
Connects fractional tube to female SAE/MS straight thread

Long Straight Thread Elbow
AM-LGE
Tube to O-Ring Boss
Connects fractional tube to female SAE/MS straight thread

SSP Part 
Number

Tube 
O.D.

T 
Thread

T1
Thread

D
Through

Hole

D1
Through

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

LL
After
Inst.

W
Wrench

Flat

W1
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2GE 1/8 5/16 - 24 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.09 0.19 1.08 0.77 0.94 0.36 0.63 7/16 7/16 5000
AM3GE 3/16 3/8 - 24 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.13 0.23 1.17 0.83 0.94 0.41 0.61 7/16 1/2 5000
AM4GE 1/4 7/16 - 20 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.20 0.23 1.31 0.89 1.03 0.44 0.64 7/16 9/16 5000
AM4-6GE 1/4 7/16 - 20 9/16 - 18 0.20 0.28 0.23 1.44 1.02 1.25 0.44 0.82 9/16 11/16 5000
AM5GE 5/16 1/2 - 20 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.23 0.25 1.37 0.95 1.13 0.44 0.70 9/16 5/8 5000
AM5-6GE 5/16 1/2 - 20 9/16 - 18 0.23 0.28 0.25 1.45 1.03 1.25 0.44 0.79 9/16 11/16 5000
AM6GE 3/8 9/16 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 1.25 0.45 0.82 9/16 11/16 5000
AM6-4GE 3/8 9/16 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.28 0.20 0.25 1.52 1.05 1.19 0.45 0.80 9/16 9/16 5000
AM6-5GE 3/8 9/16 - 18 1/2 - 20 0.28 0.23 0.25 1.52 1.05 1.19 0.45 0.72 9/16 5/8 5000
AM6-8GE 3/8 9/16 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.28 0.42 0.25 1.61 1.14 1.45 0.45 0.96 3/4 7/8 5000
AM8GE 1/2 3/4 - 16 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.42 0.31 1.75 1.25 1.45 0.55 0.96 3/4 7/8 5000
AM8-6GE 1/2 3/4 - 16 9/16 - 18 0.42 0.28 0.31 1.75 1.25 1.36 0.55 0.89 3/4 11/16 5000
AM10GE 5/8 7/8 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.50 0.35 1.95 1.42 1.70 0.61 1.14 7/8 1 4500
AM12GE 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.66 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.94 0.67 1.29 1-1/16 1-1/4 4000
AM12-10GE 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 7/8 - 14 0.66 0.50 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.78 0.67 1.22 1-1/16 1 4000
AM14GE 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.72 0.35 2.19 1.66 2.00 0.67 1.35 1-5/16 1-3/8 3000
AM16GE 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.88 0.42 2.39 1.73 2.05 0.67 1.40 1-5/16 1-1/2 3000
AM16-12GE 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.88 0.72 0.42 2.39 1.73 2.05 0.67 1.40 1-5/16 1-1/4 3000
AM20GE 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.09 0.42 2.61 1.89 2.25 0.67 1.60 1-5/8 1-7/8 2500
AM24GE 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.34 0.49 2.74 2.02 2.39 0.67 1.74 1-7/8 2-1/8 2000
AM32GE 2 2-1/2 - 12 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 1.81 0.49 3.29 2.45 2.89 0.67 2.24 2-1/2 2-3/4 1500

SSP Part 
Number

Tube 
O.D.

T
Thread

T1
Thread

D
Through 

Hole

D1
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

LL
After 
Inst.

W
Wrench 

Flat

W1
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM4LGE 1/4 7/16 - 20 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.20 0.23 1.31 0.89 1.73 0.44 1.34 7/16 9/16 5000
AM6LGE 3/8 9/16 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 2.08 0.45 1.65 9/16 9/16 5000
AM8LGE 1/2 3/4 - 16 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.42 0.31 1.75 1.25 2.50 0.55 2.01 3/4 7/8 5000
AM10LGE 5/8 7/8 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.50 0.35 1.95 1.42 2.89 0.61 2.33 7/8 1 4500
AM12LGE 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.66 0.35 2.14 1.58 3.34 0.67 2.69 1-1/16 1-1/4 4000
AM16LGE 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.88 0.42 2.39 1.73 3.72 0.67 3.07 1-5/16 1-1/2 3000

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code

L
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Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings

SAE Flareless  

45° Straight Thread Elbow
AM-GE-45
Tube to O-Ring Boss
Connects fractional tube to female SAE/MS straight thread

Straight Thread Run Tee
AM-GRT
Tube to O-Ring Boss
Connects fractional tube to female SAE/MS straight thread

SSP Part 
Number

Tube 
O.D.

T 
Thread

T1
Thread

D
Through 

Hole

D1
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

W1
Hex

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2GE-45 1/8 5/16 - 24 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.09 0.19 0.95 0.64 0.88 0.36 7/16 7/16 5000
AM3GE-45 3/16 3/8 - 24 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.13 0.23 0.98 0.64 0.88 0.41 1/2 7/16 5000
AM4GE-45 1/4 7/16 - 20 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.20 0.23 1.12 0.70 1.05 0.44 9/16 7/16 5000
AM4-6GE-45 1/4 7/16 - 20 9/16 - 18 0.20 0.28 0.23 1.12 0.70 1.14 0.44 11/16 9/16 5000
AM5GE-45 5/16 1/2 - 20 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.23 0.25 1.17 0.75 1.05 0.44 5/8 9/16 5000
AM6GE-45 3/8 9/16 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.28 0.25 1.30 0.83 1.14 0.45 11/16 9/16 5000
AM6-8GE-45 3/8 9/16 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.28 0.42 0.25 1.30 0.83 1.45 0.45 7/8 3/4 5000
AM8GE-45 1/2 3/4 - 16 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.42 0.31 1.48 0.98 1.30 0.55 7/8 3/4 5000
AM10GE-45 5/8 7/8 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.50 0.35 1.61 1.08 1.52 0.61 1 7/8 4500
AM12GE-45 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.66 0.35 1.83 1.27 1.73 0.67 1-1/4 1-1/16 4000
AM14GE-45 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.72 0.35 1.87 1.34 1.86 0.67 1-3/8 1-5/16 4000
AM16GE-45 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.88 0.42 2.02 1.36 1.86 0.67 1-1/2 1-5/16 3000
AM16-12GE-45 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.88 0.66 0.42 2.02 1.36 1.86 0.67 1-1/4 1-5/16 3000
AM20GE-45 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.09 0.42 2.17 1.45 1.91 0.67 1-7/8 1-5/8 2500
AM24GE-45 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.34 0.49 2.24 1.52 1.91 1.67 2-1/8 1-7/8 2000

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
T

Thread
T1

Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

LL
After Inst.

W
Wrench Flat

W1
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2GRT 1/8 5/16 - 24 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 0.94 1.08 0.77 0.36 0.63 7/16 7/16 5000
AM3GRT 3/16 3/8 - 24 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 0.94 1.17 0.83 0.41 0.61 7/16 1/2 5000
AM4GRT 1/4 7/16 - 20 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.03 1.31 0.89 0.44 0.64 7/16 9/16 5000
AM5GRT 5/16 1/2 - 20 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.13 1.37 0.95 0.44 0.70 9/16 5/8 5000
AM6GRT 3/8 9/16 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.25 1.52 1.05 0.45 0.82 9/16 11/16 5000
AM8GRT 1/2 3/4 - 16 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.45 1.75 1.25 0.55 0.96 3/4 7/8 5000
AM10GRT 5/8 7/8 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.70 1.95 1.42 0.61 1.14 7/8 1 4500
AM12GRT 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 1.94 2.14 1.58 0.67 1.29 1-1/16 1-1/4 4000
AM14GRT 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 2.00 2.19 1.66 0.67 1.35 1-5/16 1-3/8 3000
AM16GRT 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 2.05 2.39 1.73 0.67 1.40 1-5/16 1-1/2 3000
AM20GRT 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 2.25 2.61 1.89 0.67 1.60 1-5/8 1-7/8 2500
AM24GRT 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 2.39 2.74 2.02 0.67 1.74 1-7/8 2-1/8 2000
AM32GRT 2 2-1/2 - 12 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 2.89 3.29 2.45 0.67 2.24 2-1/2 2-3/4 1500

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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SSP High Performance Fittings Tube Fittings

SAE Flareless

Straight Thread Branch Tee
AM-GBT
Tube to O-Ring Boss
Connects fractional tube to female SAE/MS straight thread

Female Connector
AM-FC
Tube to Female Pipe
Connects fractional tube to male NPT thread

SSP
Part

Number

Tube
O.D.

T 
Thread

T1 
Thread

D
Through

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

LL
After
Inst.

W
Wrench

Flat

W1
Hex

SS
Working
Pressure

AM2GBT 1/8 5/16 - 24 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 1.08 0.77 0.36 0.94 0.63 7/16 7/16 5000
AM3GBT 3/16 3/8 - 24 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 1.17 0.83 0.41 0.94 0.61 7/16 1/2 5000
AM4GBT 1/4 7/16 - 20 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.31 0.89 0.44 1.03 0.64 7/16 9/16 5000
AM5GBT 5/16 1/2 - 20 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.37 0.95 0.44 1.13 0.70 9/16 5/8 5000
AM6GBT 3/8 9/16 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 0.45 1.25 0.82 9/16 11/16 5000
AM8GBT 1/2 3/4 - 16 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.75 1.25 0.55 1.45 0.96 3/4 7/8 5000
AM10GBT 5/8 7/8 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.95 1.42 0.61 1.70 1.14 7/8 1 5000
AM12GBT 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.14 1.58 0.67 1.94 1.29 1-1/16 1-1/4 4500
AM14GBT 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 2.19 1.66 0.67 2.00 1.35 1-5/16 1-3/8 4000
AM16GBT 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 2.39 1.73 0.67 2.05 1.40 1-5/16 1-1/2 4000
AM20GBT 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 2.61 1.89 0.67 2.25 1.60 1-5/8 1-7/8 3000
AM24GBT 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 2.74 2.02 0.67 2.39 1.74 1-7/8 2-1/8 3000
AM32GBT 2 2-1/2 - 12 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 3.29 2.45 0.67 2.89 2.24 2-1/2 2-3/4 2000

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
PT 

Pipe Thread
T 

Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3 L4

W
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2FC 1/8 1/8 - 27 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 1.36 0.69 1.06 0.67 0.38 9/16 5000
AM3FC 3/16 1/8 - 27 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 1.41 0.76 1.07 0.65 0.42 9/16 5000
AM4FC  1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.51 0.87 1.06 0.64 0.42 9/16 5000
AM4-4FC 1/4 1/4 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.70 0.87 1.25 0.83 0.42 3/4 5000
AM5FC 5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.49 0.87 1.07 0.62 0.45 9/16 5000
AM5-4FC 5/16 1/4 - 18 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.66 0.87 1.24 0.79 0.45 3/4 5000
AM6FC 3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.78 0.94 1.31 0.84 0.47 3/4 5000
AM6-6FC 3/8 3/8 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.79 0.94 1.32 0.85 0.47 7/8 5000
AM8FC 1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.96 1.06 1.46 0.90 0.56 7/8 5000
AM8-8FC 1/2 1/2 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 2.15 1.06 1.65 1.09 0.56 1-1/8 5000
AM10FC 5/8 1/2 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 2.29 1.16 1.76 1.13 0.63 1-1/8 4500
AM12FC 3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.30 1.25 1.74 1.05 0.69 1-3/8 4000
AM12-8FC 3/4 1/2 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.45 1.25 1.89 1.20 0.69 1-1/8 4000
AM14FC  7/8 3/4 - 14 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 2.39 1.22 1.86 1.17 0.69 1-3/8 4000
AM16FC  1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 2.81 1.35 2.15 1.46 0.69 1-5/8 3000
AM20FC 1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 2.94 1.41 2.22 1.53 0.69 2 3000
AM24FC  1-1/2 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 2.95 1.41 2.23 1.54 0.69 2-3/8 2500
AM32FC 2 2 - 11-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 3.17 1.53 2.33 1.64 0.69 2-7/8 2000

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings

SAE Flareless  

Female Bulkhead Connector
AM-BFC
Tube to Female Pipe
Connects fractional tube to male NPT thread

Female Elbow
AM-FE
Tube to Female Pipe
Connects fractional tube to male NPT thread

SSP Part 
Number

Tube 
O.D.

PT 
Pipe Thread

T 
Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3 L4

W
Hex

W1
Hex

Z
SS 

Working 
Pressure

AM4BFC 1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 2.18 1.79 1.54 1.12 0.61 11/16 11/16 0.44 5000
AM4-4BFC 1/4 1/4 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 2.37 1.79 1.54 1.12 0.80 11/16 3/4 0.44 5000
AM5BFC 5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 2.16 1.82 1.54 1.12 0.59 3/4 3/4 0.50 5000
AM6BFC  3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 2.48 2.07 1.64 1.17 0.81 13/16 13/16 0.56 5000
AM6-6BFC 3/8 3/8 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 2.49 2.07 1.64 1.17 0.82 13/16 7/8 0.56 5000
AM8BFC  1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 2.71 2.22 1.81 1.31 0.87 1 1 0.75 5000
AM8-8BFC 1/2 1/2 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 2.90 2.22 1.81 1.31 1.06 1 1-1/8 0.75 5000
AM10BFC 5/8 1/2 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 3.11 2.61 1.98 1.45 1.10 1-1/8 1-1/8 0.88 4500
AM12BFC 3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 3.17 2.78 2.12 1.56 1.02 1-3/8 1-3/8 1.06 4000
AM14BFC 7/8 3/4 - 14 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 3.26 2.78 2.09 1.56 1.14 1-1/2 1-1/2 1.19 3000
AM16BFC 1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 3.68 2.97 2.22 1.56 1.43 1-5/8 1-5/8 1.31 3000
AM20BFC 1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 3.81 3.08 2.38 1.56 1.50 1-7/8 2 1.63 2500
AM24BFC 1-1/2 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 3.82 3.18 2.38 1.56 1.51 2-1/8 2-3/8 1.88 2500
AM32BFC 2 2 - 11-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 4.25 3.57 2.61 1.77 1.61 2-3/4 2-7/8 2.50 2000

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
PT 

Pipe Thread
T  

Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2FE 1/8 1/8 - 27 1/8 - 24 0.09 0.19 1.14 0.83 0.66 0.36 9/16 5000
AM3FE 3/16 1/8 - 27 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 1.17 0.83 0.66 0.41 9/16 5000
AM4FE  1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.31 0.89 0.66 0.44 9/16 5000
AM4-4FE  1/4 1/4 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.45 1.03 0.88 0.44 3/4 5000
AM5FE  5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.37 0.95 0.66 0.44 9/16 5000
AM5-4FE  5/16 1/4 - 18 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.46 1.04 0.88 0.44 3/4 5000
AM6FE  3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 0.88 0.45 3/4 5000
AM6-2FE  3/8 1/8 - 27 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 0.67 0.45 9/16 5000
AM6-6FE 3/8 3/8 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.60 1.13 1.02 0.45 7/8 4500
AM8FE  1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.73 1.23 1.02 0.55 7/8 3000
AM8-4FE  1/2 1/4 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.73 1.23 1.01 0.55 3/4 5000
AM8-8FE  1/2 1/2 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.84 1.34 1.23 0.55 1-1/16 3000
AM10FE  5/8 1/2 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.95 1.42 1.23 0.61 1-1/16 3000
AM12FE  3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.36 0.67 1-5/16 3000
AM12-8FE  3/4 1/2 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.35 0.67 1-1/16 3000
AM14FE  7/8 3/4 - 14 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 2.15 1.62 1.42 0.67 1-5/16 3000
AM16FE  1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 2.39 1.73 1.63 0.67 1-5/8 1750
AM20FE  1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 2.80 2.08 1.70 0.67 1-7/8 1500
AM24FE  1-1/2 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 3.30 2.58 2.08 0.67 2-1/2 1000
AM32FE 2 2 - 11-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 3.48 2.64 2.39 0.67 3 1000

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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SSP High Performance Fittings Tube Fittings

SAE Flareless

45° Female Elbow
AM-FE-45
Tube to Female Pipe
Connects fractional tube to male NPT thread

Female Run Tee
AM-TFT
Tube to Female Pipe
Connects fractional tube to male NPT thread

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
PT 

Pipe Thread
T 

Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2FE-45 1/8 1/8 - 27 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 0.95 0.64 0.50 0.36 9/16 5000
AM3FE-45 3/16 1/8 - 27 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 0.98 0.64 0.50 0.41 9/16 5000
AM4FE-45 1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.12 0.70 0.50 0.44 9/16 5000
AM5FE-45 5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.17 0.75 0.50 0.44 9/16 5000
AM6FE-45 3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.30 0.83 0.69 0.45 3/4 4500
AM8FE-45 1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.48 0.98 0.75 0.55 7/8 3000
AM10FE-45 5/8 1/2 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.61 1.08 0.94 0.61 1-1/16 3000
AM12FE-45 3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 1.83 1.27 1.00 0.67 1-5/16 3000
AM14FE-45 7/8 3/4 - 14 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 1.87 1.34 1.03 0.67 1-5/16 3000
AM16FE-45 1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 2.02 1.36 1.19 0.67 1-5/8 1750
AM20FE-45 1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 2.17 1.45 1.44 0.67 1-7/8 1500
AM24FE-45 1-1/2 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 2.24 1.52 1.46 0.67 2-1/2 1000
AM32FE-45 2 2 - 11-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 2.67 1.83 1.59 0.67 3 1000

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
PT 

Pipe Thread
T

Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2TFT 1/8 1/8 - 27 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 1.14 0.83 0.66 0.36 9/16 5000
AM3TFT 3/16 1/8 - 27 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 1.17 0.83 0.66 0.41 9/16 5000
AM4TFT  1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.31 0.89 0.66 0.44 9/16 5000
AM4-4-4TFT  1/4 1/4 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.45 1.03 0.88 0.44 3/4 5000
AM5TFT 5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.37 0.95 0.66 0.44 9/16 5000
AM6TFT  3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 0.88 0.45 3/4 5000
AM6-6-6TFT 3/8 3/8 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.60 1.13 1.02 0.45 7/8 4500
AM8TFT  1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.73 1.23 1.02 0.55 7/8 3000
AM8-8-8TFT 1/2 1/2 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.84 1.34 1.23 0.55 1-1/16 3000
AM10TFT  5/8 1/2 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.95 1.42 1.23 0.61 1-1/16 3000
AM12TFT  3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.36 0.67 1-5/16 3000
AM12-8-12TFT 3/4 1/2 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.35 0.67 1-1/16 3000
AM14TFT  7/8 3/4 - 14 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 2.15 1.62 1.42 0.67 1-5/16 3000
AM16TFT  1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 2.39 1.73 1.63 0.67 1-5/8 1750
AM20TFT 1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 2.80 2.08 1.70 0.67 1-7/8 1500
AM24TFT 1-1/2 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 3.30 2.58 2.08 0.67 2-1/2 1000
AM32TFT 2 2 - 11-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 3.48 2.64 2.39 0.67 3 1000

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings

SAE Flareless    

Female Branch Tee
AM-TTF
Tube to Female Pipe
Connects fractional tube to male NPT thread

Swivel Nut Elbow
AM-SE
Tube to Swivel
Connects fractional tube to male SAE Flareless fitting

Swivel nut may be secured by either pinning or crimping to fitting body

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
PT 

Pipe Thread
T

 Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3

W
Wrench 

Flat

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2TTF 1/8 1/8 - 27 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 1.14 0.83 0.66 0.36 9/16 5000
AM3TTF 3/16 1/8 - 27 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 1.17 0.83 0.66 0.41 9/16 5000
AM4TTF  1/4 1/8 - 27 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.31 0.89 0.66 0.44 9/16 5000
AM4-4-4TTF  1/4 1/4 - 18 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.45 1.03 0.88 0.44 3/4 5000
AM5TTF 5/16 1/8 - 27 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.37 0.95 0.66 0.44 9/16 5000
AM5-5-4TTF 5/16 1/4 - 18 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.46 1.04 0.88 0.44 3/4 5000
AM6TTF  3/8 1/4 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 0.88 0.45 3/4 5000
AM6-6-2TTF 3/8 1/8 - 27 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 0.67 0.45 9/16 5000
AM6-6-6TTF 3/8 3/8 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.60 1.13 1.02 0.45 7/8 4500
AM8TTF  1/2 3/8 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.73 1.23 1.02 0.55 7/8 3000
AM8-8-4TTF 1/2 1/4 - 18 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.73 1.23 1.01 0.55 3/4 5000
AM8-8-8TTF 1/2 1/2 - 14 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.84 1.34 1.23 0.55 1-1/16 3000
AM10TTF  5/8 1/2 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.95 1.42 1.23 0.61 1-1/16 3000
AM12TTF  3/4 3/4 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.36 0.67 1-5/16 3000
AM12-2-8TTF 3/4 1/2 - 14 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.35 0.67 1-1/16 3000
AM14TTF  7/8 3/4 - 14 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.35 2.15 1.62 1.42 0.67 1-5/16 3000
AM16TTF  1 1 - 11-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 2.39 1.73 1.63 0.67 1-5/8 1750
AM20TTF 1-1/4 1-1/4 - 11-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 2.80 2.08 1.70 0.67 1-7/8 1500
AM24TTF 1-1/2 1-1/2 - 11-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 3.30 2.58 2.08 0.67 2-1/2 1000
AM32TTF 2 2 - 11-1/2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 3.48 2.64 2.39 0.67 3 1000

SSP
Part

Number

Tube
O.D.

T
Thread

T1
Thread

D
Through

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3 L4

W
Wrench

Flat

W1
Hex

SS
Working
Pressure

AM2SE 1/8 5/16 - 24 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 1.08 0.77 0.36 0.98 0.81 7/16 7/16 5000
AM3SE 3/16 3/8 - 24 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 1.17 0.83 0.41 1.02 0.84 7/16 1/2 5000
AM4SE 1/4 7/16 - 20 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.31 0.89 0.44 1.05 0.83 7/16 9/16 5000
AM5SE 5/16 1/2 - 20 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.37 0.95 0.44 1.14 0.92 9/16 5/8 5000
AM6SE 3/8 9/16 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 0.45 1.28 1.01 9/16 11/16 5000
AM8SE 1/2 3/4 - 16 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.75 1.25 0.55 1.47 1.22 3/4 7/8 5000
AM10SE 5/8 7/8 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.95 1.42 0.61 1.61 1.31 7/8 1 4500
AM12SE 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.14 1.58 0.67 1.77 1.42 1-1/16 1-1/4 4000
AM16SE 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 2.39 1.73 0.67 1.86 1.61 1-5/16 1-1/2 3000
AM20SE 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 2.61 1.89 0.67 2.08 1.81 1-5/8 2 2500
AM24SE 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 2.74 2.02 0.67 2.20 1.91 1-7/8 2-1/4 2000
AM32SE 2 2-1/2 - 12 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 3.29 2.45 0.67 2.56 2.24 2-1/2 2-7/8 1500

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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SSP High Performance Fittings Tube Fittings

SAE Flareless

45° Swivel Nut Elbow
AM-SE-45
Tube to Swivel
Connects fractional tube to male SAE Flareless fitting

Swivel nut may be secured by either pinning or crimping to fitting body

Swivel Nut Run Tee
AM-SRT
Tube to Swivel
Connects fractional tube to male SAE Flareless fitting

Swivel nut may be secured by either pinning or crimping to fitting body

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
T

Thread
T1

Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3 L4

LL
After 
Inst.

W
Wrench 

Flat

W1
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2SE-45 1/8 5/16 - 24 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 0.64 0.77 0.58 0.36 0.95 0.63 7/16 7/16 5000
AM3SE-45 3/16 3/8 - 24 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 0.64 0.83 0.63 0.41 0.95 0.61 7/16 1/2 5000
AM4SE-45 1/4 7/16 - 20 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 0.70 0.89 0.63 0.44 0.98 0.64 7/16 9/16 5000
AM5SE-45 5/16 1/2 - 20 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 0.75 0.95 0.70 0.44 1.05 0.70 9/16 5/8 5000
AM6SE-45 3/8 9/16 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 0.83 1.05 0.81 0.45 1.20 0.82 9/16 11/16 5000
AM8SE-45 1/2 3/4 - 16 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 0.98 1.25 0.86 0.55 1.33 0.96 3/4 7/8 5000
AM10SE-45 5/8 7/8 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.08 1.42 1.05 0.61 1.48 1.14 7/8 1 5000
AM12SE-45 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 1.27 1.58 1.12 0.67 1.61 1.29 1-1/16 1-1/4 5000
AM16SE-45 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 1.36 1.73 1.25 0.67 1.70 1.40 1-5/16 1-1/2 5000
AM20SE-45 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 1.45 1.89 1.37 0.67 1.80 1.60 1-5/8 1-7/8 2500
AM24SE-45 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 1.52 2.02 1.50 0.67 1.92 1.74 1-7/8 2-1/8 2000
AM32SE-45 2 2-1/2 - 12 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 1.83 2.45 1.64 0.67 2.05 2.24 2-1/2 2-3/4 1500

SSP Part 
Number

Tube
O.D.

T 
Thread

T1
Thread

D
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3 L4

W
Wrench 

Flat

W1
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2SRT 1/8 5/16 - 24 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 1.08 0.77 0.98 0.81 0.36 7/16 7/16 5000
AM3SRT 3/16 3/8 - 24 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 1.17 0.83 1.02 0.84 0.41 7/16 1/2 5000
AM4SRT 1/4 7/16 - 20 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.31 0.89 1.05 0.83 0.44 7/16 9/16 5000
AM5SRT 5/16 1/2 - 20 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.37 0.95 1.14 0.92 0.44 9/16 5/8 5000
AM6SRT 3/8 9/16 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 1.28 1.01 0.45 9/16 11/16 5000
AM8SRT 1/2 3/4 - 16 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.31 1.75 1.25 1.47 1.22 0.55 3/4 7/8 5000
AM10SRT 5/8 7/8 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.95 1.42 1.61 1.31 0.61 7/8 1 4500
AM12SRT 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.77 1.42 0.67 1-1/16 1-1/4 4000
AM16SRT 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 2.39 1.73 1.86 1.61 0.67 1-5/16 1-1/2 3000
AM20SRT 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 2.61 1.89 2.08 1.81 0.67 1-5/8 2 2500
AM24SRT 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 2.74 2.02 2.20 1.91 0.67 1-7/8 2-1/4 2000
AM32SRT 2 2-1/2 - 12 2 - 12 1.81 0.49 3.29 2.45 2.52 2.24 0.67 2-1/2 2-7/8 1500

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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L3W

L1
L4

I

D

L
W1

T1

tube.fm  Page 103  Tuesday, April 11, 2006  10:58 AM



104

Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings

SAE Flareless  

Swivel Nut Branch Tee
AM-SBT
Tube to Swivel
Connects fractional tube to male SAE Flareless fitting

Swivel nut may be secured by either pinning or crimping to fitting body

Union
AMJ-U
Tube to Tube Adapter
Connects fractional tube to flared tube

SSP Part 
Number

Tube 
O.D.

T 
Thread

T1
Thread

D
Through

 Hole
I L L1 L2 L3 L4

W
Wrench 

Flat

W1
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM2SBT 1/8 5/16 - 24 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.19 1.08 0.77 0.98 0.81 0.36 7/16 7/16 5000
AM3SBT 3/16 3/8 - 24 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.23 1.17 0.83 1.02 0.84 0.41 7/16 1/2 5000
AM4SBT 1/4 7/16 - 20 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.23 1.31 0.89 1.05 0.83 0.44 7/16 9/16 5000
AM5SBT 5/16 1/2 - 20 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 1.37 0.95 1.14 0.92 0.44 9/16 5/8 5000
AM6SBT 3/8 9/16 - 18 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.25 1.52 1.05 1.28 1.01 0.45 9/16 11/16 5000
AM8SBT 1/2 3/4 - 16 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.25 1.75 1.25 1.47 1.22 0.55 3/4 7/8 5000
AM10SBT 5/8 7/8 - 14 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.35 1.95 1.42 1.61 1.31 0.61 7/8 1 4500
AM12SBT 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.35 2.14 1.58 1.77 1.42 0.67 1-1/16 1-1/4 4000
AM16SBT 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.42 2.39 1.73 1.86 1.61 0.67 1-5/16 1-1/2 3000
AM20SBT 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 0.42 2.61 1.89 2.08 1.81 0.67 1-5/8 2 2500
AM24SBT 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 0.49 2.74 2.02 2.20 1.91 0.67 1-7/8 2-1/4 2000
AM32SBT 2 2-1/2 - 12 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 0.49 3.29 2.45 2.52 2.24 0.67 2-1/2 2-7/8 1500

SSP
Part

Number

Tube
O.D.

T 
Thread

D
Through

Hole

D1
Through

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3 L4

W
Hex

SS
Working
Pressure

AMJ2U  1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.06 0.19 1.36 1.05 0.76 0.38 0.45 7/16 5000
AMJ3U 3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.13 0.23 1.46 1.12 0.85 0.42 0.48 7/16 5000
AMJ4U 1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.17 0.23 1.70 1.22 0.91 0.45 0.55 1/2 5000
AMJ5U 5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.23 0.25 1.70 1.22 0.96 0.45 0.55 9/16 5000
AMJ6U  3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.30 0.25 1.77 1.28 1.03 0.47 0.56 5/8 5000
AMJ8U 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.39 0-31 2.03 1.47 1.16 0.56 0.66 13/16 5000
AMJ10U 5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.48 0.35 2.28 1.70 1.41 0.63 0.76 15/16 5000
AMJ12U 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.61 0.35 2.52 1.93 1.47 0.69 0.86 1-1/8 4500
AMJ14U  7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.72 0.35 2.52 1.96 1.58 0.69 0.89 1-1/4 4000
AMJ16U 1 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.84 0.42 2.67 1.98 1.66 0.69 0.91 1-3/8 4000
AMJ20U 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.08 0.42 2.78 2.11 1.69 0.69 0.96 1-11/16 3000
AMJ24U 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.31 0.49 2.90 2.30 2.13 0.69 1.08 2 2000
AMJ32U 2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 1.78 0.49 2.96 2.70 2.41 0.69 1.33 2-5/8 1500

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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SSP High Performance Fittings Tube Fittings

SAE Flareless

Bulkhead Union
AMJ-BU
Tube to Tube Adapter
Connects fractional tube to flared tube

Shown with Bulkhead Nut. To order without Bulkhead Nut, add suffix “X” to SSP  Part Number.

Plug
M-P
Plug
Plugs end of fractional tube

SSP
Part

Number

Tube
O.D.

T 
Thread

D
Through

Hole

D1
Through

Hole
I L L1 L2 L3 L4

W
Hex

Z
SS

Working
Pressure

AMJ2BU 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.06 0.19 2.00 1.78 1.33 1.02 0.45 9/16 0.31 5000

AMJ3BU 3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.13 0.23 2.13 1.86 1.40 1.06 0.48 5/8 0.38 5000

AMJ4BU 1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.17 0.23 2.31 1.99 1.54 1.12 0.55 11/16 0.44 5000

AMJ5BU 5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.23 0.25 2.36 1.99 1.54 1.12 0.55 3/4 0.50 5000

AMJ6BU 3/8 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.30 0.25 2.47 2.07 1.64 1.17 0.56 13/16 0.56 5000

AMJ8BU 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.39 0.31 2.78 2.32 1.81 1.31 0.66 1 0.75 5000

AMJ10BU 5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.48 0.35 3.22 2.61 1.98 1.45 0.76 1-1/8 0.88 4500

AMJ12BU 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.61 0.35 3.44 2.89 2.12 1.56 0.86 1-3/8 1.06 4000

AMJ14BU 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 0.72 0.35 3.55 2.92 2.09 1.56 0.89 1-1/2 1.19 3000

AMJ16BU 1 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 0.84 0.42 3.63 2.94 2.22 1.56 0.91 1-5/8 1.31 3000

AMJ20BU 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.08 0.42 3.66 3.07 2.28 1.56 0.96 1-7/8 1.63 2500

AMJ24BU 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.31 0.49 4.10 3.26 2.28 1.56 1.08 2-1/8 1.88 2000

AMJ32BU 2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 1.78 0.49 4.59 3.87 2.61 1.77 1.33 2-3/4 2.50 1500

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
T

Thread
D

Through Hole
L L1 L2

W
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

M2P 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.63 0.38 0.19 7/16 6000

M3P 3/16 3/8 - 24 0.13 0.68 0.42 0.23 7/16 6000

M4P 1/4 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.71 0.45 0.23 1/2 6000

M5P 5/16 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.71 0.45 0.25 9/16 6000

M6P 3/8 9/16 - 8 0.28 0.75 0.47 0.25 5/8 6000

M8P 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.85 0.56 0.31 13/16 5000

M10P 5/8 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.97 0.63 0.35 15/16 5000

M12P 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 1.10 0.69 0.35 1-1/8 4500

M14P 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.72 1.10 0.69 0.35 1-1/4 4000

M16P 1 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 1.10 0.69 0.42 1-3/8 4000

M20P 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.18 0.69 0.42 1-11/16 3000

M24P 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.25 0.69 0.49 2 2000

M32P 2 2-1/2 - 12 1.81 1.40 0.69 0.49 2-5/8 1500

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings

SAE Flareless

Cap
AM-Z-2
Cap
Caps male SAE Flareless fitting

Nut
M-N
Component

Inch Sleeve
M-S
Component

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
T 

Thread
L LL

W
Hex

SS Working 
Pressure

AM2Z-2 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.36 0.58 3/8 6000
AM3Z-2 3/16 3/8 - 24 0.42 0.64 7/16 6000
AM4Z-2 1/4 7/16 - 20 0.54 0.72 9/16 6000
AM5Z-2 5/16 1/2 - 20 0.60 0.74 5/8 6000
AM6Z-2  3/8 9/16 - 18 0.67 0.77 11/16 6000
AM8Z-2 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.86 0.93 7/8 5000
AM10Z-2 5/8 7/8 - 14 0.98 0.94 1 5000
AM12Z-2 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1.24 0.93 1-1/4 4500
AM14Z-2 7/8 1-3/8 - 12 1.36 0.96 1-3/8 4000
AM16Z-2 1 1-5/16 - 12 1.48 1.08 1-1/2 4000
AM20Z-2 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.98 1.19 2 3000
AM24Z-2 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 2.24 1.29 2-1/4 2000
AM32Z-2 2 2-1/2 - 12 2.86 1.27 2-7/8 1500

SSP Part Number Tube O.D.
T

Thread
D

Through Hole
L

W
Hex

M2N 1/8 5/16 - 24 0.13 0.53 3/8
M3N 3/16 3/8 - 24 0.19 0.61 7/16
M4N 1/4 7/16 - 20 0.26 0.70 9/16
M5N 5/16 1/2 - 20 0.32 0.72 5/8
M6N 3/8 9/16 - 18 0.38 0.75 11/16
M8N 1/2 3/4 - 16 0.51 0.84 7/8
M10N 5/8 7/8 - 14 0.63 0.92 1
M12N 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 0.76 0.97 1-1/4
M14N 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 0.88 1.00 1-3/8
M16N 1 1-5/16 - 12 1.01 1.05 1-1/2
M20N 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1.26 1.05 2
M24N  1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 1.51 1.03 2-1/4
M32N 2 2-1/2 - 12 2.01 1.12 2-7/8

SSP Part Number Tube O.D. L X

M2S  1/8 0.29 0.24
M3S  3/16 0.33 0.31
M4S  1/4 0.36 0.37
M5S  5/16 0.37 0.43
M6S  3/8 0.30 0.49
M8S  1/2 0.43 0.66
M10S  5/8 0.44 0.78
M12S  3/4 0.47 0.93
M14S  7/8 0.47 1.04
M16S  1 0.47 1.19
M20S  1-1/4 0.47 1.45
M24S  1-1/2 0.47 1.69
M32S  2 0.51 2.21

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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SSP High Performance Fittings Tube Fittings

SAE Flareless

Tube End Reducer
AM-TER
Component
Connects fractional tube to port

Bulkhead Locknut
BN
Component

Straight Thread Boss O-Ring
R
Component

Standard material is Buna  

SSP Part 
Number

Tube O.D.
Tube O.D.
Reduced

T
Thread

D
Through 

Hole

D1
Through 

Hole
I L L1 L2

W
Hex

SS 
Working 
Pressure

AM4-2TER 1/4 - 1/8 1/4 5/16 - 24 0.09 0.17 0.19 1.82 1.51 0.88 7/16 5000
AM6-4TER 3/8 - 1/4 3/8 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.25 0.23 2.03 1.61 0.88 1/2 6000
AM6-5TER 3/8 - 5/16 3/8 1/2 - 20 0.23 0.25 0.25 2.03 1.61 0.88 9/16 6000
AM8-4TER 1/2 - 1/4 1/2 7/16 - 20 0.20 0.38 0.23 2.15 1.73 1.00 9/16 5000
AM8-6TER 1/2 - 3/8 1/2 9/16 - 18 0.28 0.38 0.25 2.24 1.77 1.00 5/8 5000
AM10-8TER 5/8 - 1/2 5/8 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.50 0.31 2.46 1.96 1.09 13/16 5000
AM12-8TER 3/4 - 1/2 3/4 3/4 - 16 0.42 0.63 0.31 2.53 2.03 1.16 13/16 4500
AM12-10TER 3/4 - 5/8 3/4 7/8 - 14 0.50 0.63 0.35 2.68 2.15 1.16 15/16 4500
AM16-12TER 1 - 3/4 1 1-1/16 - 12 0.66 0.84 0.35 2.80 2.24 1.12 1-1/8 4000
AM20-16TER 1-1/4 - 1 1-1/4 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 1.03 0.42 2.94 2.28 1.16 1-3/8 3000
AM24-16TER 1-1/2 - 1 1-1/2 1-5/16 - 12 0.88 1.25 0.42 3.11 2.45 1.25 1-5/8 2000
AM24-20TER 1-1/2 - 1-1/4 1-1/2 1-5/8 - 12 1.09 1.25 0.42 3.17 2.45 1.25 1-11/16 2000
AM32-24TER 2 - 1-1/2 2 1-7/8 - 12 1.34 1.75 0.49 3.17 2.45 1.25 2-1/4 1500

SSP Part Number Tube O.D.
T 

Thread
L

W
Hex

2BN 1/8 5/16 - 24 9/16 0.22
3BN 3/16 3/8 - 24 5/8 0.22
4BN 1/4 7/16 - 20 11/16 0.25
5BN 5/16 1/2 - 20 3/4 0.25
6BN 3/8 9/16 - 18 13/16 0.27
8BN 1/2 3/4 - 16 1 0.31
10BN 5/8 7/8 - 14 1-1/8 0.36
12BN 3/4 1-1/16 - 12 1-3/8 0.41
14BN 7/8 1-3/16 - 12 1-1/2 0.41
16BN 1 1-5/16 - 12 1-5/8 0.41
20BN 1-1/4 1-5/8 - 12 1-7/8 0.41
24BN 1-1/2 1-7/8 - 12 2-1/2 0.41
32BN 2 2-1/2 - 12 2-3/4 0.41

SSP Part Number Part Number Viton SAE Size Tube O.D. I.D. W

2R 2VR 3-902 1/8 0.24 0.06
3R 3VR 3-903 3/16 0.30 0.06
4R 4VR 3-904 1/4 0.35 0.07
5R 5VR 3-905 5/16 0.41 0.07
6R 6VR 3-906 3/8 0.47 0.08
8R 8VR 3-908 1/2 0.64 0.09
10R 10VR 3-910 5/8 0.76 0.10
12R 12VR 3-912 3/4 0.92 0.12
14R 14VR 3-914 7/8 1.05 0.12
16R 16VR 3-916 1 1.17 0.12
20R 20VR 3-920 1-1/4 1.48 0.12
24R 24VR 3-924 1-1/2 1.72 0.12
32R 32VR 3-932 2 2.34 0.12

L1

D

W

L

Tube O.D.
 Reduced

T

D1

L2I

L

T

W

W

I.D.

Pressure Ratings Based on ASME B31.3 Power Piping Code
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Tube Fittings SSP High Performance Fittings
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